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BOARD OF DIRECTORS
REGULAR BOARD MEETING
NOTICE & AGENDA

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the Board of Directors of the Channel Islands Beach
Community Services District will hold a Special Board Meeting beginning at 5:00 P.M.
on Tuesday, April 11, 2023. The meeting will be held at the District Office
Conference Room, 353 Santa Monica Drive, Channel Islands Beach, CA 93035.

The agenda is as follows:

A. CALL TO ORDER, ROLL CALL, PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE:

B. PUBLIC COMMENTS:
1. Opportunity for members of the public to address the Board on matters under the
purview of the District and which are not on the agenda. (Time limit 3 minutes per
speaker)

C. CONSENT CALENDAR:

1. Approve the Agenda Order

2. Financial Reports:
a. Cash Disbursal & Receipt Report — March 2023

3. Minutes:
a. March 14, 2023, Finance Committee Meeting
b. March 14, 2023, Regular Board Meeting
c. March 24, 2023, Special Board Meeting
d. April 05, 2023, Finance Committee Meeting



4. Authorize customer request for relief from water charges due to leaks on the
property consistent with Resolution 16-06:

Account Number Water Relief Sewer Relief Total Relief
a. 00000419 $65.76 $87.88 $153.66
$153.66

D. CLOSED SESSION:

1. CONFERENCE WITH LEGAL COUNSEL - EXISITING LITIGATION
Authority: California Government Code § 54956.9(d)(1)

Pursuant to Government Code § 54956.9(d)(1), the Board of Directors will meet
in closed session to discuss, confer with, and receive advice from legal counsel
regarding existing litigation to which the District is a named party, specifically
OPV Caoalition, et. al. v. Fox Canyon Groundwater Management Agency, et. al.,
Santa Barbara County Superior Court Case No. VENCI00555357.

E. ACTION CALENDAR:

1. AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSFER FROM VENTURA COUNTY TREASURY
POOLED FUND TO CALIFORNIA COOPERATIVE LIQUID ASSETS SECURITIES
SYSTEM (CLASS); APPROVAL OF UPDATED INVESTMENT POLICY; APPROVAL
OF RESOLUTION 23-03

Recommendation:

1) Receive and file report from Finance Committee members; Vice President Bouchard
and Director Nast; Board discretion.

2) It is recommended the Board of Directors approve Resolution 23-03, Signature Authorization
and Investment Authorization in the Ventura County Treasury Pool.

3) It is recommended the Board of Directors authorize the transfer of $8,100,000 from the
Ventura County Treasury Pooled Investment Fund to California CLASS.

4) It is recommended the Board of Directors direct staff to create sub-accounts in CLASS for
CalPERS Pension and Other Post-Employment Benefits (OPEB)

5) It is recommended the Board of Directors consider and approve the updated Investment
Policy.

2. CONSIDERATION AND ADOPTION OF RESOLUTION NO. 23-02 A
RESOLUTION OF THE CHANNEL ISLANDS BEACH COMMUNITYSERVICES
DISTRICT ESTABLISING ANNUAL INCREASES FOR BOARD COMPENSATION
Recommendation:

1) Review and adopt Resolution 23-02 authorizing annual Board compensation.



F. INFORMATION CALENDAR:
1. Eide Bailly Engagement Letter

2. Report from Board Members of any meeting or conference where compensation
for attendance was received.

G. BOARD MEMBER COMMENTS:
H. GENERAL COUNSEL & GENERAL MANAGER COMMENTS:

AGENDA POSTING CERTIFICATION

This agenda was posted Thursday, April 6, 2023, by 5:00 PM. The agenda is posted at
the District Office and two public notice bulletin boards, which are accessible 24 hours
per day. The locations include:

e Hollywood Beach School, 4000 Sunset

e Corner Store, 2425 Roosevelt Blvd.

e District Office, 353 Santa Monica Drive

Agendas are also posted on the District’'s website at www.cibcsd.com.

Peter Martinez
General Manager

REQUESTS FOR DISABILITY-RELATED MODIFICATION OR ACCOMMODATION, INCLUDING
AUXILIARY AIDS OR SERVICES, IN ORDER TO ATTEND OR PARTICIPATE IN A MEETING, SHOULD
BE MADE TO THE SECRETARY OF THE BOARD IN ADVANCE OF THE MEETING TO ENSURE THE
AVAILABILITY OF REQUESTED SERVICE OR ACCOMODATION. NOTICES, AGENDAS AND PUBLIC
DOCUMENTS RELATED TO THE BOARD MEETINGS CAN BE MADE AVAILABLE IN ALTERNATIVE
FORMAT UPON REQUEST.



Register: 1002 - Checking Pacific Western
From 03/01/2023 through 03/31/2023
Sorted by: Date, Type, Number/Ref

Channel Islands Beach 2013

4/5/2023 9:24 PM

Date Number Payee Account Memo Payment C Deposit Balance
03/01/2023 EDEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... Vanco 1,019.51 751,714.05
03/01/2023 EDEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... CUSI 713.17 752,427.22
03/01/2023 EDEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... CUSI 1,922.64 754,349.86
03/01/2023 RETCK QB:Returned Item 1200 - Accounts Recei... 115.00 754,234.86
03/01/2023 8016 Elevated Entitlements 2000 - Accounts Payable building 187.50 754,047.36
03/01/2023 8017 Sam Hill & Sons, Inc. 2000 - Accounts Payable 289 Highland ... 1,926.50 752,120.86
03/01/2023 8018 Visual Edge IT 2000 - Accounts Payable 158.58 751,962.28
03/02/2023 EDEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... Vanco 1,055.00 753,017.28
03/02/2023 8019 Amazon Capital Serv... 2000 - Accounts Payable 1,242.53 751,774.75
03/02/2023 8020 AWA 2000 - Accounts Payable 3-23-23 Class-... 120.00 751,654.75
03/02/2023 8021 Badger Meter 2000 - Accounts Payable 1,726.20 749,928.55
03/02/2023 8022 Diener's Electric, Inc. 2000 - Accounts Payable 918.75 749,009.80
03/02/2023 8023 FGL Environmental I... 2000 - Accounts Payable 447.00 748,562.80
03/02/2023 8024 Hollister & Brace 2000 - Accounts Payable 2,732.50 745,830.30
03/02/2023 8025 Jarrod Lawrence 2000 - Accounts Payable 240.00 745,590.30
03/02/2023 8026 Mission Linen & Uni... 2000 - Accounts Payable 226.48 745,363.82
03/02/2023 8027 Underground Service... 2000 - Accounts Payable 38.00 745,325.82
03/03/2023 DEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... Dep 3/2 323.82 745,649.64
03/03/2023 DEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... Dep 3/3 516.93 746,166.57
03/03/2023 DEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... Dep 3/3 1,724.98 747,891.55
03/03/2023 EDEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... Vanco 418.16 748,309.71
03/03/2023 EDEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... CUSI 633.46 748,943.17
03/03/2023 ACH ACWA/JPIA Health ... 5 - Salaries & Benefits:... 0698892 1,044.31 747,898.86
03/03/2023 ACH Aflac *2020 - Payroll Liabilit... 805566 239.30 747,659.56
03/03/2023 ACH Spectrum 6 - Administrative Exp... 2-18-23 229.98 747,429.58
03/03/2023 ACH Cardmember Service  -split- 02-01-23 6,263.54 741,166.04
03/03/2023 ACH Arco 4 - Maintenance Expen... 3-3-23 683.16 740,482.88
03/06/2023 EDEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... CUSI 1,325.91 741,808.79
03/06/2023 EDEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... Vanoc 1,494.40 743,303.19
03/06/2023 8028 County of Ventura - ... 2000 - Accounts Payable 289 Highland 390.00 742,913.19
03/06/2023 8029 Miguel Zavalza 2000 - Accounts Payable 225.00 742,688.19
03/06/2023 8030 Pacific Couriers 2000 - Accounts Payable 298.82 742,389.37
03/06/2023 8031 FGL Environmental I... 2000 - Accounts Payable 260.00 742,129.37
03/07/2023 EDEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... CUSI 180.70 742,310.07
03/07/2023 EDEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... Vanco 1,714.58 744,024.65
03/07/2023 8032 IVR Technology Gro... 2000 - Accounts Payable 102.29 743,922.36
03/07/2023 8033 XIO, Inc. 2000 - Accounts Payable 2,417.23 741,505.13
03/07/2023 8034 HENRY CHEN 2000 - Accounts Payable VOID: CUSTO... X 741,505.13
03/07/2023 8035 HENRY CHEN 2000 - Accounts Payable CUSTOMER ... 40.41 741,464.72
03/07/2023 8036 Michael K. Nunley ... 2000 - Accounts Payable 6,662.56 734,802.16
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Register: 1002 - Checking Pacific Western
From 03/01/2023 through 03/31/2023
Sorted by: Date, Type, Number/Ref

Channel Islands Beach 2013

4/5/2023 9:24 PM

Date Number Payee Account Memo Payment C Deposit Balance
03/08/2023 EDEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... CUSI 1,907.92 736,710.08
03/08/2023 EDEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... Vanco 2,509.49 739,219.57
03/08/2023 ACH CalPers -split- pypd 2-18-23 t... 4,105.16 735,114.41
03/08/2023 ACH Nationwide Retirement -split- pypd 02-18-23 ... 2,456.92 732,657.49
03/08/2023 8039 CUSI 2000 - Accounts Payable New Cloud Sof... 4,493.34 728,164.15
03/08/2023 8043 CUSI 6 - Administrative Exp... 101.86 728,062.29
03/08/2023 QuickBooks Payroll ...  -split- Created by Pay... 27,910.91 700,151.38
03/08/2023 To Print Carol J Dillon -split- Direct Deposit X 700,151.38
03/08/2023 To Print Casey D Johnson -split- Direct Deposit X 700,151.38
03/08/2023 To Print E.D. Brock -split- Direct Deposit X 700,151.38
03/08/2023 To Print Erica M Pena -split- Direct Deposit X 700,151.38
03/08/2023 To Print Erika F Davis -split- Direct Deposit X 700,151.38
03/08/2023 To Print Jesus Navarro -split- Direct Deposit X 700,151.38
03/08/2023 To Print Keila E Wilson -split- Direct Deposit X 700,151.38
03/08/2023 To Print Mark A Espinosa -split- Direct Deposit X 700,151.38
03/08/2023 To Print Peter A. Martinez -split- Direct Deposit X 700,151.38
03/09/2023 EDEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... CUSI 1,295.81 701,447.19
03/09/2023 EDEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... Vanco 7,769.04 709,216.23
03/09/2023 8047 Oil Changer 2000 - Accounts Payable 144.79 709,071.44
03/09/2023 8048 S.L. Leonard & Asso... 2000 - Accounts Payable New Building 4,453.95 704,617.49
03/10/2023 DEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... Dep 3/10 9,586.11 714,203.60
03/10/2023 DEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... Dep 3/7 1,331.55 715,535.15
03/10/2023 DEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... Dep 3/8 1,495.82 717,030.97
03/10/2023 DEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... Dep 3/9 2,369.72 719,400.69
03/10/2023 DEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... Dep 3/10 1,367.76 720,768.45
03/10/2023 EDEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... CUSI 1,845.97 722,614.42
03/10/2023 EDEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... Vanco 4,553.08 727,167.50
03/10/2023 ACH Tampa Hardware 2 -split- 2-28-23 199.37 726,968.13
03/10/2023 ACH SoCalGas 6 - Administrative Exp... 3-6-23 44.63 726,923.50
03/10/2023 ACH Pitney Bowes Inc. 6 - Administrative Exp... 12-30-22 to 3-2... 527.02 726,396.48
03/10/2023 DEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei...  Correction 0.20 726,396.28
03/10/2023 8049 CUSI 2000 - Accounts Payable 2,300.00 723,596.28
03/13/2023 EDEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... CUSI 2,724.25 726,320.53
03/13/2023 EDEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... Vanco 2,974.32 729,294.85
03/14/2023 EDEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... CUSI 917.90 730,212.75
03/14/2023 EDEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... Vanco 2,556.09 732,768.84
03/14/2023 8050 Diener's Electric, Inc. 2000 - Accounts Payable Power Pedestal... 10,637.50 722,131.34
03/14/2023 8051 Famcon Pipe and Su... 2000 - Accounts Payable 892.75 721,238.59
03/14/2023 8052 FGL Environmental I... 2000 - Accounts Payable 171.00 721,067.59
03/14/2023 8053 PHWA 2000 - Accounts Payable 67,204.67 653,862.92
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Register: 1002 - Checking Pacific Western
From 03/01/2023 through 03/31/2023
Sorted by: Date, Type, Number/Ref

Channel Islands Beach 2013

4/5/2023 9:24 PM

Date Number Payee Account Memo Payment C Deposit Balance
03/14/2023 8054 Wex Bank 2000 - Accounts Payable 526.51 653,336.41
03/15/2023 DEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... Dep 3/15 1,990.04  655,326.45
03/15/2023 DEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... Dep 3/10 6,603.17  661,929.62
03/15/2023 DEP QB:DEPOSIT 2050 - Customer Depo... Dep 3/10 150.00  662,079.62
03/15/2023 DEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... Dep 3/13 7,959.74  670,039.36
03/15/2023 DEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... Dep 3/13 9,211.13 679,250.49
03/15/2023 DEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... Correction 20.00 679,270.49
03/15/2023 EDEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... CUSI 539.97  679,810.46
03/15/2023 EDEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... CUSI 539.97  680,350.43
03/15/2023 EDEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei...  Vanco 5,157.50 685,507.93
03/15/2023 ACH AT&T 6 - Administrative Exp... 3-1-23 893.47 684,614.46
03/15/2023 ACH Frontier 6 - Administrative Exp... 3-1-23 120.24 684,494.22
03/15/2023 ACH Pacific Western 6 - Administrative Exp... Analysis fee 103.79 684,390.43
03/15/2023 ACH Vanco Chrg 6 - Administrative Exp... Vanco Chrg. 90.25 684,300.18
03/15/2023 8055 EJ Harrison & Sons, ... 2000 - Accounts Payable 49,341.76 634,958.42
03/15/2023 8056 net2phone 2000 - Accounts Payable 334.12 634,624.30
03/16/2023 ACH QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... Monthly draft ... 86,277.11 720,901.41
03/16/2023 EDEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... CUSI 125.71 721,027.12
03/16/2023 EDEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... Vanco 4,838.10  725,865.22
03/17/2023 EDEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... Vanco 3,142.56  729,007.78
03/17/2023 EDEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... CUSI 28,761.50  757,769.28
03/20/2023 EDEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... CUSI 790.99  758,560.27
03/20/2023 EDEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... Vanco 2,702.56  761,262.83
03/20/2023 ACH Nationwide Retirement -split- pypd 03-04-23 ... 2,562.24 758,700.59
03/20/2023 ACH CalPers -split- pypd 03-04-23 ... 4,105.16 754,595.43
03/20/2023 ACH CalPers -split- 12,765.02 741,830.41
03/20/2023 RETCK QB:Returned Item 1200 - Accounts Recei... Vanco Reversal 175.00 741,655.41
03/20/2023 8061 CWEA Tri Counties ... 2000 - Accounts Payable 105.00 741,550.41
03/20/2023 8062 NINA SHEPHERA 2000 - Accounts Payable CUSTOMER ... 136.93 741,413.48
03/21/2023 EDEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... CUSI 43436  741,847.84
03/21/2023 EDEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... Vanco 1,615.05 743,462.89
03/21/2023 8063 J. Vega Engineering. ... 2000 - Accounts Payable 208,537.35 534,925.54
03/21/2023 8064 XIO, Inc. 2000 - Accounts Payable 1,095.00 533,830.54
03/22/2023 DEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... Dep 3/17 6,701.42  540,531.96
03/22/2023 DEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... Dep 3/20 6,876.85 547,408.81
03/22/2023 DEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... Dep 3/15 7,313.92  554,722.73
03/22/2023 DEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... Dep 3/16 894.89  555,617.62
03/22/2023 DEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... Dep 3/20 11,300.80  566,918.42
03/22/2023 DEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... Dep 3/22 3,435.55 570,353.97
03/22/2023 DEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... Dep 3/15 260.22  570,614.19
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Register: 1002 - Checking Pacific Western
From 03/01/2023 through 03/31/2023
Sorted by: Date, Type, Number/Ref

Channel Islands Beach 2013

4/5/2023 9:24 PM

Date Number Payee Account Memo Payment C Deposit Balance
03/22/2023 EDEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... CUSI 933.76  571,547.95
03/22/2023 EDEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... Vanco 2,904.31 574,452.26
03/22/2023 8066 Secretary of State 2000 - Accounts Payable Registry of Pub... 11.50 574,440.76
03/22/2023 QuickBooks Payroll ... -split- Created by Pay... 29,637.92 544,802.84
03/22/2023 8057 Kristina N Brewer -split- 604.10 544,198.74
03/22/2023 8058 Michael Lebow -split- 410.17 543,788.57
03/22/2023 8059 Robert T Nast -split- 604.10 543,184.47
03/22/2023 8060 Sean Debley -split- 604.10 542,580.37
03/22/2023 To Print Carol J Dillon -split- Direct Deposit X 542,580.37
03/22/2023 To Print Casey D Johnson -split- Direct Deposit X 542,580.37
03/22/2023 To Print E.D. Brock -split- Direct Deposit X 542,580.37
03/22/2023 To Print Erica M Pena -split- Direct Deposit X 542,580.37
03/22/2023 To Print Erika F Davis -split- Direct Deposit X 542,580.37
03/22/2023 To Print Jared Bouchard -split- Direct Deposit X 542,580.37
03/22/2023 To Print Jesus Navarro -split- Direct Deposit X 542,580.37
03/22/2023 To Print Keila E Wilson -split- Direct Deposit X 542,580.37
03/22/2023 To Print Mark A Espinosa -split- Direct Deposit X 542,580.37
03/22/2023 To Print Peter A. Martinez -split- Direct Deposit X 542,580.37
03/23/2023 EDEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... CUSI 262.93 542,843.30
03/23/2023 EDEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... Vanco 2,115.17 544,958.47
03/23/2023 8067 AtoZ Law, LLP 2000 - Accounts Payable 2,940.00 542,018.47
03/23/2023 8068 FGL Environmental I... 2000 - Accounts Payable 171.00 541,847.47
03/23/2023 8069 Traffic Technologies ... 2000 - Accounts Payable 207.03 541,640.44
03/23/2023 8070 CUSI 2000 - Accounts Payable 16.50 541,623.94
03/24/2023 DEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... Dep 3/22 7,001.59  548,625.53
03/24/2023 DEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... Dep 3/24 5,633.00  554,258.53
03/24/2023 DEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... Dep 3/24 150.00  554,408.53
03/24/2023 EDEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... CUSI 944.42 555,352.95
03/24/2023 EDEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... Vanco 2,305.11 557,658.06
03/27/2023 EDEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... CUSI 276.69  557,934.75
03/27/2023 EDEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... Vanco 4,320.74  562,255.49
03/27/2023 ACH SEIU, Local 721 *2020 - Payroll Liabilit... March Dues 167.50 562,087.99
03/28/2023 EDEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... Vanco 302.59 562,390.58
03/28/2023 EDEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... CUSI 1,088.48  563,479.06
03/29/2023 EDEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... Vanco 396.93 563,875.99
03/29/2023 EDEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... CUSI 3,091.69 566,967.68
03/30/2023 EDEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... CUSI 880.22 567,847.90
03/31/2023 DEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... Dep 3/27 8,075.47 575,923.37
03/31/2023 DEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... Dep 3/28 21,580.56  597,503.93
03/31/2023 DEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... Dep 3/23 120.00  597,623.93
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Channel Islands Beach 2013
Register: 1002 - Checking Pacific Western
From 03/01/2023 through 03/31/2023
Sorted by: Date, Type, Number/Ref

4/5/2023 9:24 PM

Date Number Payee Account Memo Payment C Deposit Balance
03/31/2023 DEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... Dep 3/30 842.56 598,466.49
03/31/2023 DEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... Dep 3/29 612.00 599,078.49
03/31/2023 DEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... Dep 3/31 553.32 599,631.81
03/31/2023 DEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... Dep 3/31 700.00 600,331.81
03/31/2023 EDEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... Vanco 136.93 600,468.74
03/31/2023 EDEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... CUSI 1,973.92 602,442.66
03/31/2023 CUSI 2000 - Accounts Payable QuickBooks ge... 602,442.66
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MINUTES OF THE
CHANNEL ISLANDS BEACH COMMUNITY SERVICES DISTRICT
FINANCE COMMITTEE MEETING, March 14, 2023

A. APPROVE THE FINANCE COMMITTEE MEETING AGENDA:

The Finance Committee Agenda was approved and called to order at 4:00 P.M. In
attendance Vice President Bouchard, Director Nast, General Manager, Peter Martinez,
Office Manager, CJ Dillon, Operations Manager, Jesus (Chuy) Navarro, Clerk of the
Board, Erika Davis, and Finance & Administration Director of the California Special
Districts Association, Rick Wood.

B. PRESENTATION, DISCUSSION, QUESTION AND ANSWER SESSION WITH
RICK WOOD FROM CSDA REGARDING FINANCIAL POSSIBILITIES WITH
CALIFORNIA CLASS AND OTHER OPTIONS:

Using a PowerPoint presentation, Rick Wood gave an overview of the California Class
Fund. Finance Committee members and Staff asked questions. Finance Committee
members asked that the Finance Committee meet again before the April Regular Board
Meeting to discuss the item further and consider whether it effects the Bond rating,
other pension liabilities and what the transition process would look like.

The Board Meeting adjourned at 4:53 P.M.

Jared Bouchard, Vice-President



MINUTES OF THE
CHANNEL ISLANDS BEACH COMMUNITY SERVICES DISTRICT
REGULAR BOARD MEETING, March 14, 2023

A. CALL TO ORDER, ROLL CALL, PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE:

President Debley called the meeting to order at 5:01 P.M. In attendance, Vice President
Bouchard, Director Brewer, Director Lebow, Director Nast, General Manager, Peter
Martinez, Clerk of the Board, Erika Davis, General Counsel, Dennis McNulty, and Office
Manager, CJ Dillon.

B. PUBLIC COMMENTS:

None.

C. CONSENT CALENDAR:

Director Brewer made the motion to approve the Consent Calendar. Director Lebow
